
Mid-Piedmont 3A Conference Track Meet
Montgomery Central High School Track

Troy, N. C. - Thursday, March 30, 2023

 GIRLS TEAM SCORES

1 Asheboro 72
2 North Davidson 67
3 Montgomery Central 45

BOYS TEAM SCORES

1 Asheboro 79
2 Montgomery Central 61.33
3 North Davidson 45.66

Women's 4 x 800m Relay

 Pl Team Sq Time Pts 

 1 North Davidson A 11:41.51 5 
 2 Montgomery Central A 13:24.46 3 
 3 Asheboro A 13:39.12 

Men's 4 x 800m Relay

 Pl Team Sq Time Pts 

 1 Montgomery Central A 9:18.36 5 
 2 Asheboro A 9:59.22 3 
 3 Montgomery Central B 10:04.57 
 4 North Davidson B 10:37.10 



Women's 100m Hurdles

 Pl Name Team Time Wind Pts 

 1 WILSON, Rebecca Asheboro 19.58 NW 5 
 2 FULLER TAYLOR, Kamor Asheboro 20.15 NW 3 
 3 PRICE, Nyla Asheboro 20.17 NW 2 
 4 LYONS, Isabella Asheboro 23.48 NW 
 5 SINGLETON, Tamar Montgomery Central 25.30 NW 1 
 6 HARTSELL, Rachel North Davidson 25.42 NW 
 7 SALAZAR-SANTANDER, A Montgomery Central 26.93 NW 

Men's 110m Hurdles

 Pl Name Team Time Wind Ht. (Pl) Pts 

 1 CHAVEZ, Nicolas Asheboro 16.31 NW 2 (1) 5 
 2 CHRISTIAN, Jalil Montgomery Central 16.74 NW 2 (2) 3 
 3 FREEMAN, Imon Montgomery Central 16.87 NW 2 (3) 2 
 4 CHHORN, Damani North Davidson 19.06 NW 2 (4) 1 
 5 FORNEY, London Montgomery Central 19.63 NW 2 (5) 
 6 STANCIL, Zach Montgomery Central 21.26 NW 1 (1) 
 7 SMITH, Devin Montgomery Central 21.72 NW 1 (2) 
 8 STATON, Tyquaze North Davidson 21.74 NW 1 (3) 
 9 MCPHERSON, Hayden Asheboro 22.00 NW 1 (4) 
 10 WILLIAMS, Patrick Montgomery Central 22.17 NW 2 (6) 
 11 TOWNSEND, Darrell Montgomery Central 22.70 NW 1 (5) 
 12 HARRIS, Cody Montgomery Central 23.13 NW 1 (6) 
 13 JONES, James Asheboro 23.44 NW 1 (7) 

Women's 100 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Wind Ht. (Pl) Pts 

 1 MARTIN, Azaria Montgomery Central 12.77 NW 2 (1) 5 
 2 SHOWERS, Jalaya Asheboro 12.81 NW 2 (2) 3 
 3 ALLISON, Breanna Montgomery Central 13.39 NW 2 (3) 2 
 4 LASHMIT, Melody North Davidson 13.73 NW 2 (4) 1 
 5 DURHAM, Victoria Montgomery Central 14.50 NW 2 (5) 
 6 HOBDY, Kimyah Asheboro 15.12 NW 1 (1) 
 7 MARTIN, Janayah Asheboro 15.26 NW 1 (2) 
 8 PRICE, Christy Asheboro 16.21 NW 1 (3) 
 9 CLYBURN, Rihanna Montgomery Central 16.74 NW 1 (4) 
 10 COBLE, Claire Montgomery Central 17.22 NW 1 (5) 
 11 TINCO-JAIMES, Sorya Montgomery Central 18.31 NW 1 (6) 



Men's 100 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Wind Ht. (Pl) Pts 

 1 MARK, Valentino Asheboro 11.50 NW 3 (1) 5 
 2 EWING, Anthony Montgomery Central 11.55 NW 3 (2) 3 
 3 WOODLE, Elijah Asheboro 11.58 NW 3 (3) 2 
 4 SMITH, Tyler Montgomery Central 11.77 NW 3 (4) 1 
 5 HAYES, Xavion North Davidson 11.80 NW 3 (5) 
 6 COLLINS, Ja'mies Montgomery Central 11.90 NW 2 (1) 
 7 LOPEZ, Caleb Montgomery Central 11.92 NW 3 (6) 
 8 WILLIAMS, Colby North Davidson 11.95 NW 3 (7) 
 9 TURNER, Coy Montgomery Central 12.19 NW 1 (1) 
 10 BARTLETT, William North Davidson 12.47 NW 2 (2) 
 11 BROWN, Myles North Davidson 12.76 NW 2 (3) 
 12 STEWART, Jayshawn Montgomery Central 12.79 NW 1 (2) 
 13 LEAK, Jasius North Davidson 12.86 NW 2 (4) 
 14 ATKINSON, Asante Montgomery Central 12.88 NW 1 (3) 
 15 ALSTON, Dakarius Asheboro 12.88 NW 2 (5) 
 16 MARK, Michael Asheboro 12.91 NW 2 (6) 
 17 LEAKE, Jamison Montgomery Central 13.43 NW 1 (4) 
 18 DOUGLAS-EDWARDS, Mat North Davidson 13.84 NW 2 (7) 
 19 SMALLS, Kenneth Asheboro 15.07 NW 1 (5) 
 20 BARKER, Riley North Davidson 15.67 NW 1 (6) 
 TIMMONS, Jalial Asheboro NT 3 

Women's 4 x 200m Relay

 Pl Team Sq Time Pts 

 1 Asheboro A 1:52.24 5 
 2 North Davidson A 1:57.62 3 
 3 Montgomery Central A 2:08.63 

Men's 4 x 200m Relay

 Pl Team Sq Time Pts 

 1 Montgomery Central A 1:33.36 5 
 2 Asheboro A 1:34.94 3 
 3 North Davidson A 1:37.28 
 Montgomery Central B DQ 

Women's 1600 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Pts 

 1 HICKS, Bailey North Davidson 6:09.26 5 
 2 HOOKER, Madison North Davidson 6:25.46 3 
 3 BYRD, Sophia North Davidson 6:40.26 2 
 4 ADAMS, Liberty Asheboro 6:41.33 1 
 5 BODENHEIMER, Maggie North Davidson 7:18.09 
 6 VASQUEZ OBREGON, Mon North Davidson 7:52.99 



Men's 1600 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Pts 

 1 BYRD, Grayson North Davidson 4:56.09 5 
 2 GUZMAN MEDINA, Alexa Montgomery Central 5:14.00 3 
 3 SILVA-PINA, Francisc Montgomery Central 5:18.65 2 
 4 VARGAS, Carlos Montgomery Central 5:18.96 1 
 5 NIFONG, Kyle North Davidson 5:25.33 
 6 VARGAS, Jose Montgomery Central 5:25.97 
 7 LEVEILLE, Jacob Asheboro 5:41.59 
 8 MARTINEZ NIE, John Asheboro 5:44.99 
 9 SOLIS-PEREZ, Alexis Montgomery Central 5:52.65 
 10 RIGGAN, Tyler North Davidson 5:52.86 
 11 HENSLEY, Lance Montgomery Central 6:00.32 
 12 BROWN, JKwone Montgomery Central 6:06.35 
 13 JUARBE, Emmanuel North Davidson 6:19.42 
 14 MARTINEZ, Isaac Asheboro 6:23.17 
 15 YORKE, Benjamin North Davidson 6:23.55 
 CURTIS, David Asheboro DQ 

Women's 4 x 100m Relay

 Pl Team Sq Time Pts 

 1 Asheboro A 53.57 5 
 2 Montgomery Central A 1:00.05 3 

Men's 4 x 100m Relay

 Pl Team Sq Time Pts 

 1 Asheboro A 44.52 5 
 2 Montgomery Central A 45.18 3 
 3 Montgomery Central B 47.72 
 4 North Davidson A 47.78 

Women's 400 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Ht. (Pl) Pts 

 1 MARTIN, Azaria Montgomery Central 1:00.89 2 (1) 5 
 2 SULLIVAN, Lily North Davidson 1:08.94 2 (2) 3 
 3 CRAVER, Sydney North Davidson 1:11.05 2 (3) 2 
 4 SULLIVAN, Charlotte North Davidson 1:11.31 2 (4) 1 
 5 SEAWELL, River Montgomery Central 1:11.72 2 (5) 
 6 MEUSER, Abigail North Davidson 1:13.28 1 (1) 
 7 COLLINS, Na'Riya Asheboro 1:14.28 2 (6) 
 8 KERN, Paige Montgomery Central 1:15.71 2 (7) 
 9 DIAZ, Reanna Asheboro 1:18.05 2 (8) 
 10 CABANAS, Eva Montgomery Central 1:21.92 1 (2) 
 11 ALLEN, Iyanna Asheboro 1:22.71 1 (3) 
 12 MARQUEZ-BELLO, Ashle Montgomery Central 1:23.00 1 (4) 



 13 HERRERA GABRIEL, Dia Asheboro 1:24.22 1 (5) 
 14 SALAZAR, Yazhani Montgomery Central 1:30.11 1 (6) 
 15 DE-CARDENS, Shania Montgomery Central 1:35.64 1 (7) 

Men's 400 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Ht. (Pl) Pts 

 1 SIMPSON, Peter North Davidson 55.47 3 (1) 5 
 2 LEYVA, Jose Montgomery Central 55.90 3 (2) 3 
 3 MEUSER, Jacob North Davidson 56.67 3 (3) 2 
 4 JEMISION, Rchavious Montgomery Central 57.98 3 (4) 1 
 5 ORDUNA, Cristopher Montgomery Central 58.65 3 (5) 
 6 GRADY, Landon Montgomery Central 59.67 2 (1) 
 7 MORALES, Ismael Montgomery Central 1:00.17 2 (2) 
 8 TYSON, Aaron Asheboro 1:01.10 2 (3) 
 9 MORALES-VERA, Rafael Montgomery Central 1:01.10 1 (1) 
 10 DOUGLAS-EDWARDS, Mat North Davidson 1:04.38 2 (4) 
 11 CRIST, Carson Montgomery Central 1:08.94 2 (5) 

Women's 300m Hurdles

 Pl Name Team Time Pts 

 1 PRICE, Nyla Asheboro 53.86 5 
 2 FULLER TAYLOR, Kamor Asheboro 59.39 3 
 3 SINGLETON, Tamar Montgomery Central 1:03.10 2 
 4 HARTSELL, Rachel North Davidson 1:06.79 1 
 5 LYONS, Isabella Asheboro 1:07.63 
 6 SALAZAR-SANTANDER, A Montgomery Central 1:13.76 

Men's 300m Hurdles

 Pl Name Team Time Ht.  (Pl) Pts 

 1 CHAVEZ, Nicolas Asheboro 42.40 3 (1) 5 
 2 EVERHART, Lance Asheboro 44.87 3 (2) 3 
 3 HAYES, Zaylen North Davidson 47.76 3 (3) 2 
 4 CHHORN, Damani North Davidson 48.40 3 (4) 1 
 5 FREEMAN, Imon Montgomery Central 49.22 3 (5) 
 6 MILLER, Chasyn Asheboro 49.42 2 (1) 
 7 WILLIAMS, Patrick Montgomery Central 50.02 3 (6) 
 8 ALSTON, Dakarius Asheboro 50.27 1 (1) 
 9 ALLRED, Isreal Asheboro 50.28 1 (2) 
 10 CHRISTIAN, Jalil Montgomery Central 51.26 3 (7) 
 11 FORNEY, London Montgomery Central 51.28 3 (8) 
 12 TOWNSEND, Darrell Montgomery Central 51.33 2 (2) 
 13 JONES, James Asheboro 52.00 2 (3) 
 14 MCPHERSON, Hayden Asheboro 52.21 2 (4) 
 15 SMITH, Devin Montgomery Central 52.64 2 (5) 
 16 STATON, Tyquaze North Davidson 53.51 2 (6) 
 17 STANCIL, Zach Montgomery Central 53.73 1 (3) 
 18 HARRIS, Cody Montgomery Central 54.04 2 (7) 



Women's 800 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Pts 

 1 HOOKER, Madison North Davidson 2:51.14 5 
 2 HICKS, Bailey North Davidson 2:54.83 3 
 3 LONG, Ellen Asheboro 2:58.76 2 
 4 MARQUEZ-BELLO, Ashle Montgomery Central 3:10.36 1 
 5 SAUNDERS, Brionna Montgomery Central 3:12.49 
 6 MEDINA, Marla Montgomery Central 3:14.07 
 7 BYRD, Sophia North Davidson 3:15.82 
 8 BODENHEIMER, Maggie North Davidson 3:19.31 
 9 CABANAS, Eva Montgomery Central 3:28.85 
 10 KEY, Meredith North Davidson 3:30.84 
 11 VASQUEZ OBREGON, Mon North Davidson 3:31.81 
 12 DAVIS, Kaelyn Montgomery Central 3:39.14 
 13 HAMILTON, Amy North Davidson 3:39.73 
 14 SALAZAR, Yazhani Montgomery Central 3:49.56 
 15 DE-CARDENS, Shania Montgomery Central 4:00.75 
 16 PARRA-HERNANDEZ, Kar North Davidson 4:01.27 
 17 VEGA RODRIGUEZ, Kimb Asheboro 4:10.65 
 18 MOHAMED, Jasmine Asheboro 4:10.75 
 LITTLE, Janara Montgomery Central DQ 

Men's 800 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Pts 

 1 ALONSO, Camden Asheboro 2:18.06 5 
 2 VARGAS, Carlos Montgomery Central 2:19.08 3 
 3 BYRD, Grayson North Davidson 2:20.63 2 
 4 SILVA-PINA, Francisc Montgomery Central 2:24.62 1 
 5 VARGAS, Jose Montgomery Central 2:28.03 
 6 ROGEL, Joaquin Montgomery Central 2:30.30 
 7 NIFONG, Kyle North Davidson 2:33.17 
 8 GARCIA, Darrell North Davidson 2:34.48 
 9 MARTINEZ NIE, John Asheboro 2:34.77 
 10 TROGDON, Cole Asheboro 2:37.29 
 11 BROWN, JKwone Montgomery Central 2:38.22 
 12 MORALES, Ismael Montgomery Central 2:41.41 
 13 MORALES-VERA, Rafael Montgomery Central 2:45.80 
 14 JUARBE, Emmanuel North Davidson 2:57.32 
 ARZATE-SOLIS, Cain Montgomery Central NT 
 REYES, Jaycoll Asheboro NT 
 RIGGAN, Tyler North Davidson NT 
 MARTINEZ, Isaac Asheboro NT 
 ROBBINS, Landyn North Davidson NT 
 TICKLE, Aydan North Davidson NT 
 REESE, Ethan North Davidson NT 
 CURTIS, David Asheboro NT 
 LEVEILLE, Jacob Asheboro NT 
 ANDREWS, Christian Asheboro NT 



Women's 200 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Wind Ht. (Pl) Pts 

 1 MARTIN, Azaria Montgomery Central 26.59 NW 3 (1) 5 
 2 SHOWERS, Jalaya Asheboro 27.10 NW 3 (2) 3 
 3 MURRAIN, Sion Asheboro 27.29 NW 3 (3) 2 
 4 ALLISON, Breanna Montgomery Central 27.78 NW 3 (4) 1 
 5 LASHMIT, Melody North Davidson 28.81 NW 3 (5) 
 6 STALEY, Aniyah Montgomery Central 30.74 NW 2 (1) 
 7 SMITH, Sayre Asheboro 31.55 NW 2 (2) 
 8 HOBDY, Kimyah Asheboro 32.82 NW 2 (3) 
 9 RICKS, Cameron Asheboro 34.60 NW 2 (4) 
 10 DAVIS, Jada Asheboro 35.57 NW 2 (5) 
 11 CLYBURN, Rihanna Montgomery Central 36.33 NW 1 (1) 
 11 COBLE, Claire Montgomery Central 36.33 NW 1 (1) 
 13 RUSH, Nicole North Davidson 36.35 NW 2 (6) 
 14 TINCO-JAIMES, Sorya Montgomery Central 39.33 NW 1 (3) 

Men's 200 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Wind Ht. (Pl) Pts 

 1 MARK, Valentino Asheboro 23.25 NW 3 (1) 5 
 2 JEMISION, Rchavious Montgomery Central 23.84 NW 3 (2) 3 
 3 HAYES, Xavion North Davidson 23.95 NW 3 (3) 2 
 4 JONES, Zacheus Asheboro 24.25 NW 2 (1) 1 
 5 LEYVA, Jose Montgomery Central 24.46 NW 3 (4) 
 6 COLLINS, Ja'mies Montgomery Central 24.64 NW 2 (2) 
 7 WILLIAMS, Colby North Davidson 24.71 NW 3 (5) 
 8 WOODLE, Elijah Asheboro 24.76 NW 3 (6) 
 9 TIMMONS, Jalial Asheboro 24.96 NW 3 (7) 
 10 TURNER, Coy Montgomery Central 25.14 NW 1 (1) 
 11 MOORE, Jaylon Asheboro 25.43 NW 2 (3) 
 12 ATKINSON, Asante Montgomery Central 25.86 NW 1 (2) 
 13 STEWART, Jayshawn Montgomery Central 26.42 NW 1 (3) 
 14 LEAK, Jasius North Davidson 26.94 NW 2 (4) 
 15 LEAKE, Jamison Montgomery Central 27.60 NW 1 (4) 
 16 DOUGLAS-EDWARDS, Mat North Davidson 29.01 NW 1 (5) 
 17 TAYLOR, Quamir North Davidson 30.70 NW 2 (5) 

Women's 3200 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Pts 

 1 HICKS, Bailey North Davidson 13:33.82 5 
 2 BYRD, Sophia North Davidson 15:00.82 3 
 3 ADAMS, Liberty Asheboro 15:48.10 2 



Men's 3200 Meters

 Pl Name Team Time Pts 

 1 BYRD, Grayson North Davidson 11:27.06 5 
 2 GUZMAN MEDINA, Alexa Montgomery Central 11:37.00 3 
 3 NIFONG, Kyle North Davidson 12:04.72 2 
 4 LEVEILLE, Jacob Asheboro 12:49.14 1 
 5 SOLIS-PEREZ, Alexis Montgomery Central 12:49.26 
 6 RIGGAN, Tyler North Davidson 12:55.92 
 7 NUNEZ, David Asheboro 13:23.99 
 8 REYES, Jaycoll Asheboro 13:26.61 
 9 HENSLEY, Lance Montgomery Central 13:55.52 

Women's 4 x 400m Relay

 Pl Team Sq Time Pts 

 1 North Davidson A 4:56.60 5 
 2 Asheboro A 5:07.10 3 
 3 Montgomery Central A 5:33.83 

Men's 4 x 400m Relay

 Pl Team Sq Time Pts 

 1 Asheboro A 3:42.22 5 
 2 Montgomery Central A 4:07.01 3 
 3 Montgomery Central B 4:10.64 

Women's High Jump

 Pl Name Team Mark Pts 

 1 WILSON, Rebecca Asheboro 5' 0" 5 
 2 GEORGE, Lia Asheboro 4' 4" 3 
 3 MAY, Ariel North Davidson 4' 2" 2 
 CRAVER, Sydney North Davidson NH 

Men's High Jump

 Pl Name Team Mark Pts 

 1 EVERHART, Lance Asheboro 5' 6" 5 
 2 TYSON, Aaron Asheboro 5' 6" 2.5 
 2 ALLRED, Isreal Asheboro 5' 6" 2.5 
 4 PEMBERTON, Jamari Montgomery Central 5' 4" 0.3 
 4 ADKINS, Liam North Davidson 5' 4" 0.3 
 4 SIMPSON, Peter North Davidson 5' 4" 0.3 
 7 WATTS, Tyquan Montgomery Central 5' 2" 
 8 TROGDON, Cole Asheboro 5' 0" 
 WOODLE, Elijah Asheboro NH 
 JOHNSON, Martez Montgomery Central NH 
 HAYES, Zaylen North Davidson NH 



Men's Pole Vault

 Pl Name Team Mark Pts 

 1 EVERHART, Lance Asheboro 9' 6" 5 
 2 JONES, James Asheboro 8' 6" 2.5 
 2 CHAVEZ, Nicolas Asheboro 8' 6" 2.5 
 4 TROGDON, Cole Asheboro 7' 6" 
 5 FREEMAN, Mitchell North Davidson 6' 6" 1 

Women's Pole Vault

 Pl Name Team Mark Pts 

 1 BERRIER, Mattie North Davidson 9' 6" 5 
 2 SMITH, Hadley North Davidson 6' 6" 3 
 3 HARTSELL, Rachel North Davidson 6' 0" 2 
 4 GEORGE, Lia Asheboro 5' 6" 1 

Women's Long Jump

 Pl Name Team Mark Wind Pts 

 1 MARTIN, Azaria Montgomery Central 15' 1.50 +0.0 5 
 2 MURRAIN, Sion Asheboro 14' 4" +0.0 3 
 3 PRICE, Nyla Asheboro 13' 6.50 +0.0 2 
 4 ALLISON, Breanna Montgomery Central 13' 2.50 +0.0 1 
 5 PATTERSON, Audrey Asheboro 13' 2.50 +0.0 
 6 MARTIN, Janayah Asheboro 12' 11" +0.0 
 7 MAY, Ariel North Davidson 12' 1" +0.0 
 8 DELLINGER, Kelsey North Davidson 11' 2" +0.0 
 9 ALLEN, Iyanna Asheboro 11' 1" +0.0 
 10 LANIER, Kendyll North Davidson 11' 0.50 +0.0 
 11 HAYES, Airiana Asheboro 11' 0" +0.0 
 12 RICKS, Cameron Asheboro 10' 8.50 +0.0 
 13 STALEY, Aniyah Montgomery Central 9' 2" +0.0 
 PRICE, Christy Asheboro NM 
 REID, Emily North Davidson NM 
 WIDENER, Maddie North Davidson NM 
 DRAKE, Genevia Montgomery Central NM 

Men's Long Jump

 Pl Name Team Mark Wind Pts 

 1 EVERHART, Lance Asheboro 19' 5.50 +0.0 5 
 2 LOPEZ, Caleb Montgomery Central 19' 1" +0.0 3 
 3 MATTHEWS, Kai Asheboro 18' 8" +0.0 2 
 4 PEMBERTON, Jamari Montgomery Central 18' 5" +0.0 1 
 5 ADKINS, Liam North Davidson 17' 11" +0.0 
 6 WATTS, Tyquan Montgomery Central 17' 11" +0.0 
 7 ALSTON, Dakarius Asheboro 16' 10" +0.0 
 8 CLYBURN, Christopher Montgomery Central 16' 7" +0.0 



 9 STANCIL, Zach Montgomery Central 16' 2" +0.0 
 10 BROWN, Myles North Davidson 16' 1" +0.0 
 11 MOORE, Jaylon Asheboro 15' 10" +0.0 
 12 MALU III, Pedro North Davidson 14' 2" +0.0 
 13 ROBBINS, Landyn North Davidson 12' 9" +0.0 
 GONZALES, Caleb Montgomery Central NM 
 MARK, Michael Asheboro NM 
 PALMIERI, Ashton Asheboro NM 
 ADAMS, Connor Asheboro NM 
 MILLER, Chasyn Asheboro NM 
 BRONSON, Devon North Davidson NM 

Women's Triple Jump

 Pl Name Team Mark Wind Pts 

 1 PATTERSON, Audrey Asheboro 30' 9.50 +0.0 5 
 2 MARTIN, Janayah Asheboro 30' 0.50 +0.0 3 
 3 ALLISON, Breanna Montgomery Central 28' 10.5 +0.0 2 
 4 MAY, Ariel North Davidson 27' 5" +0.0 1 
 5 LANIER, Kendyll North Davidson 25' 1" +0.0 
 ALLEN, Iyanna Asheboro NM 
 DRAKE, Genevia Montgomery Central NM 
 REID, Emily North Davidson NM 
 WIDENER, Maddie North Davidson NM 
 WILSON, Rebecca Asheboro NM 
 DELLINGER, Kelsey North Davidson NM 

Men's Triple Jump

 Pl Name Team Mark Wind Pts 

 1 LOPEZ, Caleb Montgomery Central 42' 1" +0.0 5 
 2 TYSON, Aaron Asheboro 39' 1.50 +0.0 3 
 3 WATTS, Tyquan Montgomery Central 38' 0" +0.0 2 
 4 CLYBURN, Christopher Montgomery Central 37' 1" +0.0 1 
 5 PEMBERTON, Jamari Montgomery Central 36' 5" +0.0 
 6 ADKINS, Liam North Davidson 35' 6" +0.0 
 PALMIERI, Ashton Asheboro NM 
 MALU III, Pedro North Davidson NM 
 GONZALES, Caleb Montgomery Central NM 
 STANCIL, Zach Montgomery Central NM 
 BRONSON, Devon North Davidson NM 
 MARK, Valentino Asheboro NM 



Women's Shot Put

 Pl Name Team Mark Pts 

 1 JIMENEZ, Stephanie Montgomery Central 27' 8" 5 
 2 PARSON, Maya Asheboro 26' 11" 3 
 3 COOPER, Kaylee North Davidson 26' 1.50 2 
 4 ODOM, Kaziah Montgomery Central 24' 10" 1 
 5 FOSS, EvieAna North Davidson 23' 7" 
 6 GREEN, Mahriyah Asheboro 22' 6" 
 7 SINGLETON, Tamar Montgomery Central 22' 5.50 
 8 CORDOVA, Lizbeth Montgomery Central 22' 0" 
 9 PRICE, Anaiya Montgomery Central 19' 8.50 
 10 WILSON, Ashley Asheboro 19' 8" 
 11 PARRA-HERNANDEZ, Kar North Davidson 19' 4" 
 12 RATLIFF-WALL, Madiso Montgomery Central 19' 2" 
 13 SIMMONS, Morgan Montgomery Central 18' 7.50 
 14 MILTON, Arianna Asheboro 18' 1" 
 15 LITTLE, Amaiah North Davidson 14' 3.50 
 MARTIN, Trinity Asheboro NM 
 BOWDEN, Marian Montgomery Central NM 

Men's Shot Put

 Pl Name Team Mark Pts 

 1 WHITE, Alston North Davidson 39' 4.50 5 
 2 SIMMONS, Braxton Montgomery Central 37' 4" 3 
 3 GARCIA, Abraham North Davidson 36' 9" 2 
 4 WILSON, George Asheboro 34' 3" 1 
 5 SMALLS, Kenneth Asheboro 31' 9" 
 6 FITZSIMMONS, Brady North Davidson 31' 4" 
 7 CORDOVA, Alberto Montgomery Central 31' 4" 
 8 PRICE, Amari Montgomery Central 29' 8.50 
 9 BUIS, Elijah North Davidson 29' 8" 
 10 NELSON, Jaden Montgomery Central 29' 8" 
 11 HINESLEY, Boone Asheboro 28' 11" 
 12 SMITH, Kevin Montgomery Central 28' 3" 
 13 LEON-MORRISON, Rohan Montgomery Central 27' 9.50 
 14 VITAGLIANO, Josh Montgomery Central 26' 7.50 
 15 NOEL, Conor North Davidson 25' 11" 
 16 BETHEA, Dishon North Davidson 25' 1" 
 17 BETHEA, Sirr North Davidson 21' 10" 
 18 DILSHOD, Muhammad Asheboro 21' 4" 
 DURANCEAU, Cayne Asheboro NM 
 GULLET, Jamel Asheboro NM 
 CURTIS, David Asheboro NM 
 POWELL, Brandon Montgomery Central NM 
 WALLACE, Jack North Davidson NM 



Women's Discus

 Pl Name Team Mark Pts 

 1 FOSS, EvieAna North Davidson 76' 9" 5 
 2 ODOM, Kaziah Montgomery Central 65' 11" 3 
 3 WILSON, Ashley Asheboro 63' 3" 2 
 4 PARSON, Maya Asheboro 63' 1" 1 
 5 GREEN, Mahriyah Asheboro 59' 6" 
 6 COOPER, Kaylee North Davidson 59' 5" 
 7 JIMENEZ, Stephanie Montgomery Central 56' 5" 
 8 PRICE, Anaiya Montgomery Central 55' 2" 
 9 MILTON, Arianna Asheboro 53' 0" 
 10 SINGLETON, Tamar Montgomery Central 52' 11" 
 11 RATLIFF-WALL, Madiso Montgomery Central 45' 1" 
 12 SIMMONS, Morgan Montgomery Central 44' 7" 
 13 LITTLE, Amaiah North Davidson 43' 0" 
 14 CORDOVA, Lizbeth Montgomery Central 41' 1" 
 15 PARRA-HERNANDEZ, Kar North Davidson 37' 10" 
 MARTIN, Trinity Asheboro NM 
 BOWDEN, Marian Montgomery Central NM 

Men's Discus

 Pl Name Team Mark Pts 

 1 GARCIA, Abraham North Davidson 117' 7" 5 
 2 WHITE, Alston North Davidson 109' 3" 3 
 3 FITZSIMMONS, Brady North Davidson 98' 0" 2 
 4 CORDOVA, Alberto Montgomery Central 92' 3" 1 
 5 SMITH, Kevin Montgomery Central 91' 11" 
 6 HINESLEY, Boone Asheboro 83' 10" 
 7 SIMMONS, Braxton Montgomery Central 83' 7" 
 8 BUIS, Elijah North Davidson 80' 9" 
 9 PRICE, Amari Montgomery Central 80' 0" 
 10 PABLO MUNOZ, Juan Asheboro 76' 7" 
 11 WILSON, George Asheboro 75' 7" 
 12 NELSON, Jaden Montgomery Central 74' 8" 
 13 NOEL, Conor North Davidson 74' 0" 
 14 BETHEA, Dishon North Davidson 73' 4" 
 15 VITAGLIANO, Josh Montgomery Central 61' 10" 
 16 CACERES DOMINGUEZ, J Asheboro 59' 0" 
 17 LEON-MORRISON, Rohan Montgomery Central 57' 9" 
 18 BETHEA, Sirr North Davidson 54' 6" 
 19 CURTIS, David Asheboro 49' 9" 
 20 DILSHOD, Muhammad Asheboro 45' 7" 
 GULLET, Jamel Asheboro NM 
 WALLACE, Jack North Davidson NM 
 POWELL, Brandon Montgomery Central NM 


